Accountants (ICAI Reg. No. 018178N), be and are hereby 
re-appointed as Statutory Auditors of the Company to hold 
office from the conclusion of this Annual General Meeting 

thuntil the conclusion of the 38  Annual General Meeting at a 
remuneration of Rs. 1,80,000/-(Rs. One Lac and Eighty 
Thousand only) Plus Service Tax and other out of pocket 
expenses as admissible as recommended by the Audit 
Committee & approved by the Board, subject to ratification 
of the appointment & revision in the  remuneration by the 
members at every Annual General Meeting.”

[...]

Company be and is hereby accorded to revise the 

Managerial Remuneration payable to  Mr. VIPIN GUPTA, 
stWhole Time Director for the period of One Year from 1  June 

st2014 to 31  May 2015 on the terms and conditions, as set 

out below:-

a. Basic Pay: Rs.1,80,000/- P.M (Rs. One Lac and Eighty 
Thousand Only)

(Proposed Increase from Rs. 1,70,000/- P.M to 1,80,000/- PM)

b. HRA @ 15% per month of the Basic Pay.

c. Telephone: Mobile/Telephone facility as per Company's 

rules.

d. Leave encashment as per the rules of the Company.

e. Conveyance: Company's car with driver for Official Use.

[...]

thereof, for the time being in force), M/S Sanjay Kumar Garg 
& Co., the Cost Auditors appointed by the Board of Directors 
of the Company, to conduct the audit of the cost records of 

stthe Company for the financial year ending 31  March 2015, 
to be paid the remuneration of Rs. 65,000/-(Rs. Sixty Five 
Thousand Only) plus Service Tax and out of pocket expenses 
as recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by 
the Board be and is hereby ratified.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the 
Company be and is hereby authorized to do all acts and take

[...]

to time, the approval of the Company be and is hereby 

accorded to the revision in the basic salary of Mrs. Parveen 

Garg, Senior Vice-President (CSR) of the Company, wife of 
stMr. Subhash Chander Garg, Whole Time Director, w.e.f 01  

July 2014 as detailed below:

· Basic Salary: Rs 2,25,000/- (Rs. Two Lacs and Twenty Five 
Thousand Only) P.M.

(Proposed Increase from Rs. 1,75,000/- P.M to 2,25,000/- PM)

· HRA @ 15% per month of the Basic Salary.

· Telephone: Mobile/Telephone facility as per the 
Company's rules.

· Leave encashment as per rules of the Company.

· Provident Fund:

[...]

to time, the approval of the Company be and is hereby 

accorded to the revision in the basic salary of Mr. Deepan 

Garg, Vice-President (Technical) of the Company, son of Mr. 
stUmesh Chander Garg, Managing Director, w.e.f 01  July 

2014 as detailed below:

· Basic Salary: Rs 2,25,000/- (Rs. Two Lacs and Twenty Five 
Thousand Only) P.M.

(Proposed Increase from Rs. 1,75,000/- P.M to 2,25,000/- PM)

· HRA @ 15% per month of the Basic Salary.

· Telephone: Mobile/Telephone facility as per the 
Company's rules.

· Leave encashment as per rules of the Company.

· Provident Fund: